Douglas County Colorado
Contract Log

1st Quarter 2024
I Vendor Name Amend Department Maximum Liability Amount I
Transportation Resource Services, Inc Amend Engineering N/A-No Financial Impact
HDR Engineering Inc Amend Engineering N/A-No Financial Impact
Muller Engineering Amend Engineering N/A-No Financial Impact
City of Castle Pines Engineering 1,500,000.00

Atkins North America Inc Amend Engineering N/A-No Financial Impact
City of Lone Tree Engineering 1,000,000.00

City of Lone Tree Engineering 144,000.00

Colorado Department of Human Services (Office of Civil and Forensic Mental Health) Sheriff 683,300.00

Jacobs Engineering Group, Inc Engineering N/A-No Financial Impact
Second Wind Fund County Administration 7,853.58

Delta Dental Amend HR 1,043,700.00

Muller Engineering Amend Engineering 76,262.00

CRL Associates, Inc County Administration 63,200.00

SHI IT 27,659.00

RS&H, Inc Engineering 203,374.00
Justiceworks Co, LLC Amend Human Services 90,000.00

Infinitive Language Solutions, LLC Human Services 15,000.00

Joshua Bozarth IT 72,453.00
Communication Infrastructure Group Amend Engineering N/A-No Financial Impact
Communication Infrastructure Group Amend Engineering N/A-No Financial Impact
L.A.W.S. - Lighting, Accessory & Warning Systems, LLC Facilities 1,000,000.00

West Fork Construction, LLC Engineering 614,852.00

Dove Creek Forestry Amend Open Space N/A-No Financial Impact
City of Loveland Sheriff 2,500.00

Automated Building Solutions Amend Facilities 16,920.00

Afton Tickets Facilities 0.00

Trusted Guardianship Services LLC Human Services 20,000.00

Water and Earth Technologies Engineering 241,286.00

RG Landscaping Services, LLC Engineering 180,250.00

Heather Duffey Treasurer 5,000.00

MGT of America Consulting Finance 8,534.00

Aztec Consultants Inc Amend Engineering 57,470.00

Ground Engineering Consultants Engineering 226,150.00

HardBeauty Foundation County Administration 59,568.00

Town of Parker Engineering N/A-No Financial Impact
53 Corporation, LLC Engineering 642,634.00

Oracle IT 124,678.80

Webolutions Inc IT 4,077.00

Webolutions Inc IT 101,370.00

CDW Government LLC IT 484,473,16

Deana A Rozman and Jason J Rozman Engineering 49,846.00

Alfred Benesch & Company Engineering 69,000.00

Denver Health and Hospital Authority Health Dept 17,914.00

Robins Nest County Administration 50,000.00

Promise Ranch Therapies & Recreation County Administration 72,728.00

Knothead Tree and Lawn Care Engineering 250,000.00

The Mane Mission County Administration 12,800.00

Vision Service Plan Insurance Company Amend HR 182,000.00

Continuum of Colorado County Administration 2,000.00

Town of Larkspur Open Space 10.00

Franklin E Withrow and Michael Graham Open Space N/A-No Financial Impact

Lady Trailblazer, Inc

Johnny's Ambassadors Youth Marijuana Prevention
CSU Extension

Backpack Society

The Mane Mission

Advocates for Children CASA

Castle Rock Incredibles

Denver Area Youth for Christ

CSU Extension

Adam's Camp

Special Olympics Colorado

CALF - Colorado Agricultural Leadership Foundation
Highlands Ranch Community Association

Parker Youth Sports, Inc

Whiz Kids Tutoring

County Administration
County Administration
County Administration
County Administration
County Administration
County Administration
County Administration
County Administration
County Administration
County Administration
County Administration
County Administration
County Administration
County Administration
County Administration

7,081.00
81,000.00
5,000.00
20,000.00
20,800.00
25,000.00
2,500.00
60,000.00
3,500.00
15,000.00
50,000.00
75,000.00
36,000.00
10,000.00
7,500.00



South Metro Safety Foundation
Easterseals Colorado

Nueva Vida Ministries

Castle View High School Technology Student Association
Spotlight Theater

Garden Preschool

The Happy Crew

Town of Castle Rock

CSU Extension

DIRT on the Road

Highlands Ranch Community Association
Broken Tree Community Church
HardBeauty Foundation

CDOT

CDOT

RMHIDTA Grant Modification #13
DIRT — Inclusive Employment Program
BCER Engineering Inc

The FullCircle Program

Statewide Internet Portal Authority
Eco-Counter Inc

Special Olympics Colorado
Advanced Network Management
Welch Cattle Company

Squarei Technologies

Town of Larkspur

DC Group, Inc

The Lone Tree Arts Center

The Lone Tree Arts Center

Lithia Real Estate, Inc

R. Adams & Associates LLC

Cornell University Amend
Optiv Security Inc

Hartford Technology Rental Co

A&A Investments, LLC

Weston Solutions Amend
Juvenile Assessment Center

Health Management Associates Amend
James R. Baroffio JR, P.C. Amend
Fehr & Peers Inc

Town of Parker

Communication Infrastructure Group

Telligen, Inc Amend
Polyglot Interpretations, LLC

Baseline Associates, Inc Amend
Family Tree, Inc Amend
DLH Architecture, LLC

WM Curbside, LLC

ERO Resources

Malin Realty RCI, LLC

HDR Engineering Inc

Unity on Park Street, LLP

STAR Institute

Town of Parker

Forcemetrics

Ken J. Evans

Easterseals Colorado -Yay! Camp

South Suburban Parks and Recreation - Star DC Friday Fun

South Suburban Parks and Recreation - Star Club

Easterseals Colorado -Discovery Club

Sierra Ridge Metropolitan District No. 2, Amend
San Juanita Castillo Jones

Sempera Professional Services

Colorado Department of Local Affairs

USDA, Forest Service

Windfield Enterprises

Alfred Benesch & Company Amend

CBH Properties Waterton, LLC

Adams, Arapahoe, Boulder, Jefferson, Larimer Counties and the City and County Of Denv Amend
Statewide Internet Portal Authority

State Of Colorado Department Of Local Affairs

County Administration
County Administration
County Administration
County Administration
County Administration
County Administration
County Administration
County Administration
County Administration
Community Development
Community Development
Community Development
County Administration
Engineering

Engineering

RMHIDTA

County Administration
Engineering

County Administration

IT

Community Development
Community Development
IT

Open Space

IT

Sheriff

Facilities

Community Development
Community Development
Engineering

Human Services

Human Services

IT

IT

Engineering

Engineering

County Administration
County Administration
Human Services
Engineering

County Administration
Engineering

HR

Human Services

Sheriff

Human Services

Facilities

Engineering

Community Development
Engineering

Engineering

County Administration
Community Development
County Administration
Sheriff

Engineering

Community Development
Community Development
Community Development
Community Development
Engineering

Sheriff

IT

County Administration
Engineering

Engineering

Engineering

Engineering

Human Services

IT

County Administration

15,000.00

10,000.00

15,000.00

1,000.00

46,000.00

50,000.00

10,000.00

12,000.00

5,000.00

3,300.00

31,080.00

5,627.24

59,568.00

200,000.00

300,000.00

33,011.23

6,600.00

87,500.00

48,000.00

27,123.14

33,770.00

12,600.00

6,904.18

N/A-No Financial Impact
24,600.00

67,840.00

40,757,68

6,300.00

10,500.00

8,000.00

44,700.00

N/A-No Financial Impact
15,887.00

5,130.00

10.00

80,000.00

139,072.60

64,703.44

70,000.00

600,000.00

167,880.00

96,000.00

60,000.00

10,000.00

20,000.00

N/A-No Financial Impact
71,300.00

219,402.00

N/A-No Financial Impact
N/A-No Financial Impact
627,578.40

500,000.00

15,033.60

75,000.00

500,000.00

11,518.00

16,000.00

4,537.60

6,962.12

6,400.00

N/A-No Financial Impact
67,200.00

83,200.00

1,600,000.00

N/A-No Financial Impact
N/A-No Financial Impact
150,000.00

N/A-No Financial Impact
N/A-No Financial Impact
6,254.18

1,600,000.00



Reita Creek Scoreboards

Douglas County Housing Partnership
Lytle Water Solutions, LLC

Lone Tree Urban Renewal Authority
Advanced Property Maintenance

Tall Tales Ranch

The Aspen Effect

CDWG

Colorado Department of Health Care Policy
Colorado State University

Ideal Fencing Corp

Postmortem Pathology Services, Inc
Hartford Life and Accident Insurance Company
Brannan Sand & Gravel

Thinair Communications, Inc

Second Wind Fund

Beacon Communications, LLC

Attwood Public Affairs

Aztec Consultants Inc

Chato's Concrete, LLC

Justiceworks Co, LLC

Mind Gym Neurofeedback LLC

HDR Engineering Inc

Honey Bucket

WEX Health, Inc

Northwest Douglas County Chamber and Economic Development Corporation
Balcomb & Green, P.C.

Beacon Communications, LLC

Embark Counseling, LLC

Specialized Offender Services, LLC
Braincode Centers

Highlands Ranch Community Association
Automated Logic

Bridge View IT

Hans Peter Prorok

Pauline Ayers-Menk Revocable Living Trust
Feel the Beat, Corp

Atkins North America Inc

Third Way Center, Inc

Alfred Benesch & Company

Architerra Group

West Health Advocate Solutions, Inc
City of Castle Pines

EMR Enterprises, LLC

Colorado Department of Early Childhood
Design Concepts CLA

Acacia Koa Consulting, LLC

Honey Bucket

TouchPhrase Development

Sandoval Elevator Company

Youth Advocate Programs, Inc
Wellspring Community

Wellspring Housing

Executives Partnering To Invest In Children
American Public Human Services Association
Integrated Solutions Consulting

DLH Architecture, LLC

DLH Architecture, LLC

STRIDE Community Health Center
Timberline Trailcraft, LLC

Ground Engineering Consultants

Buddha Logic Inc

Reita Creek Scoreboards

Paragon Behavioral Health Connections
Fireside Masonry & Construction, Inc
Knothead Tree and Lawn Care

Techno Rescue, LLC

MW Golden Constructors, LLC

Contact Wireless

Find Solutions, LLC

Hello Heart

Amend

Amend

Amend

Amend

Amend

Amend
Amend
Amend

Amend

Amend

Amend

Amend
Amend

Amend

Amend

Amend

Amend

Facilities

County Administration
Community Development
County Administration
Open Space

Community Development
County Administration

IT

Human Services

Open Space

Engineering

Coroner

HR

Engineering

Sheriff

County Administration

IT

Public Affairs

Engineering

Engineering

Human Services

Human Services
Engineering

Community Development
HR

Community Development
Attorney

IT

Human Services

Human Services

Sheriff

Community Development
Facilities

IT

Engineering

Engineering

Community Development
Engineering

Human Services
Engineering

Community Development
HR

Sheriff

Engineering

Human Services
Community Development
County Administration
Community Development
IT

Facilities

Human Services
Community Development
Community Development
Human Services

Human Services

Human Services

Facilities

Facilities

Health Dept

Open Space

Engineering

IT

Facilities

Human Services

Open Space

Engineering

Engineering

Open Space

Human Services

Sheriff

HR

15,500.00
1,500,000.00
46,955.00
N/A-No Financial Impact
150,000.00
71,400.00
84,231.43
884,755.39
137,067.31
50,000.00
143,460.00
200,000.00
1,172,960.00
7,669,806.20
N/A-No Financial Impact
17,853.58
205,338.74
75,000.00
N/A-No Financial Impact
4,099,271.00
90,000.00
50,000.00
341,465.00
250,000.00
238,000.00
150,000.00
10,000.00
7,194.00
30,000.00
20,000.00
14,000.00
25,000.00
8,293.00
46,800.00
11,357.00
31,033.00
12,800.00
588,525.44
50,000.00
43,000.00
54,660.00
167,000.00
1,715,837.00
100,000.00
N/A-No Financial Impact
5,600.00
10,400.00
35,800.00
84,679.25
19,310.00
25,000.00
54,400.00
58,971.52
30,000.00
N/A-No Financial Impact
N/A-No Financial Impact
15,850.00
37,500.00
210,468.00
350,000.00
25,560.00
39,687.00
15,500.00
50,000.00
150,000.00
250,000.00
100,000.00
150,000.00
30,000.00
4,500.00
360,000.00



AON Consulting

Dynamic Consultants Group
Circular Edge

Allhealth Network

Beacon Communications, LLC
PC's For People

Allhealth Network

Running Creek Counseling Service
Progressive Therapy Systems
Broken Tree Community Church
Castle Rock Pride

Maintenance Resources, Inc

Lose & Design

Town of Parker

Therapies for Hope

Back 40 Acres, LLC #4

Back 40 Acres, LLC #3

Back 40 Acres, LLC #2

Back 40 Acres, LLC #1

Back 40 Acres, LLC #2

Back 40 Acres, LLC #1

Back 40 Acres, LLC #4

Back 40 Acres, LLC #3

Injury Care Associates, LLC
Novitas Communications, Inc
MTM Recognition Corporation
The National Council for Mental Wellbeing
Stolfus and Associates, Inc
National Electrical Construction, Inc
Northwood Consulting Partners, Inc
S-Comm Fiber

Jewish Family Service

Trans Aero LTD

Town of Parker -Therapeutic Recreation Scholarships

Wellspring Community

PROCOM

Stone Security

C3 Interiors, LLC

Ecivis

Miller & Associates Consulting Engineers
Dynamic Consultants Group

Trans Aero LTD

10 Tanker Air Carrier LLC

RMHIDTA Grant Modification #13
Douglas County School District RE-1
EMR Enterprises, LLC

The Aspen Effect

The Architerra Group, Inc

ERO Resources

Strong Contractors -Elections
Summit Pro Rodeo

Strong Contractors -Wilcox

South Suburban Park and Recreation District
Buddha Logic Inc

James R. Baroffio JR, P.C.

Life Support Behavioral Institute, Inc
Cameron James Coates, LLC
Mercury Storage 1-C, LLC

Arkadia Il, LLC (TCE)

Arkadia Il, LLC (PSDE)

Connie L. Henneberg

Heligwest International

Strong Contractors -Justice Center
United HealthCare Services
Miller/Wenhold Capitol Strategies

Amend

Amend
Amend
Amend
Amend
Amend
Amend
Amend
Amend
Amend

Amend

Amend

Amend

Amend

Amend
Amend

Amend

Amend

Amend

Amend

Human Services

IT

IT

Human Services

Human Services

Human Services
Community Development
County Administration
Facilities

Community Development
Community Development
Community Development
Engineering

Engineering

Engineering

Engineering

Engineering

Engineering

Engineering

Engineering

Sheriff

Facilities

HR

County Administration
Engineering

Community Development
IT

IT

Community Development
Facilities

Community Development
Community Development
HR

IT

Facilities

IT

Community Development
IT

Facilities

Facilities

RMHIDTA

Sheriff

Engineering

County Administration
Community Development
Engineering

Facilities

Facilities

Facilities

Engineering

IT

Human Services

Human Services

IT

Engineering

Engineering

Engineering

Engineering

Facilities

Facilities

HR

Public Affairs

135,200.00
N/A-No Financial Impact
126,000.00
89,060.00
33,457.31
N/A-No Financial Impact
30,000.00
20,000.00
35,000.00
5,627.24
10,248.95
1,117,830.00
22,000.00
8,960.00
11,200.00
26,660.00
32,500.00
20,000.00
37,160.00
31,880.00
37,160.00
325,000.00
32,500.00
N/A-No Financial Impact
50,000.00
45,000.00
37,200.00
N/A-No Financial Impact
44,587.00
150,687.00
6,200.00
19,267.92
1,505,000.00
20,580.00
N/A-No Financial Impact
45,000.00
46,140.00
90,950.00
102,448.75
10,000.00
15,000.00
100,000.00
100,000.00
2,947,164.78
712,700.00
95,000.00
84,231.43
24,960.00
48,000.00
80,338.00
94,585.00
35,371.70
10.00
34,193.00
70,000.00
25,000.00
50,000.00
3,078.26
41,000.00
44,669.00
2,400.00
100,000.00
198,500.00
N/A-No Financial Impact
110,000.00



