Douglas County Colorado

Contract Log 1st Quarter 2024

1st Quarter 2024			
Vendor Name	Amend	Department	Maximum Liability Amount
Transportation Resource Services, Inc	Amend	Engineering	N/A-No Financial Impact
HDR Engineering Inc	Amend	Engineering	N/A-No Financial Impact
Muller Engineering	Amend	Engineering	N/A-No Financial Impact
City of Castle Pines		Engineering	1,500,000.00
Atkins North America Inc	Amend	Engineering	N/A-No Financial Impact
City of Lone Tree		Engineering	1,000,000.00
City of Lone Tree		Engineering	144,000.00
Colorado Department of Human Services (Office of Civil and Forensic Mental Health)		Sheriff	683,300.00
Jacobs Engineering Group, Inc		Engineering	N/A-No Financial Impact
Second Wind Fund		County Administration	7,853.58
Delta Dental	Amend	HR	1,043,700.00
Muller Engineering	Amend	Engineering	76,262.00
CRL Associates, Inc		County Administration	63,200.00
SHI		IT	27,659.00
RS&H, Inc		Engineering	203,374.00
Justiceworks Co, LLC	Amend	Human Services	90,000.00
Infinitive Language Solutions, LLC		Human Services	15,000.00
Joshua Bozarth		IT	72,453.00
Communication Infrastructure Group	Amend	Engineering	N/A-No Financial Impact
Communication Infrastructure Group	Amend	Engineering	N/A-No Financial Impact
L.A.W.S Lighting, Accessory & Warning Systems, LLC		Facilities	1,000,000.00
West Fork Construction, LLC		Engineering	614,852.00
Dove Creek Forestry	Amend	Open Space	N/A-No Financial Impact
City of Loveland		Sheriff	2,500.00
Automated Building Solutions	Amend	Facilities	16,920.00
Afton Tickets		Facilities	0.00
Trusted Guardianship Services LLC		Human Services	20,000.00
Water and Earth Technologies		Engineering	241,286.00
RG Landscaping Services, LLC		Engineering	180,250.00
Heather Duffey		Treasurer	5,000.00
MGT of America Consulting		Finance	8,534.00
Aztec Consultants Inc	Amend	Engineering	57,470.00
Ground Engineering Consultants		Engineering	226,150.00
HardBeauty Foundation		County Administration	59,568.00
Town of Parker		Engineering	N/A-No Financial Impact
53 Corporation, LLC		Engineering	642,634.00
Oracle		IT	124,678.80
Webolutions Inc		IT 	4,077.00
Webolutions Inc		IT	101,370.00
CDW Government LLC		IT Factors day	484,473,16
Deana A Rozman and Jason J Rozman		Engineering	49,846.00
Alfred Benesch & Company		Engineering	69,000.00
Denver Health and Hospital Authority		Health Dept	17,914.00
Robins Nest		County Administration	50,000.00
Promise Ranch Therapies & Recreation		County Administration	72,728.00
Knothead Tree and Lawn Care The Mane Mission		Engineering	250,000.00
The Mane Mission	المراجعة المراجعة	County Administration	12,800.00
Vision Service Plan Insurance Company	Amend	HR	182,000.00
Continuum of Colorado		County Administration	2,000.00
Town of Larkspur Franklin E Withrow and Michael Graham		Open Space	10.00
Franklin E Withrow and Michael Graham		Open Space	N/A-No Financial Impact
Lady Trailblazer, Inc		County Administration	7,081.00
Johnny's Ambassadors Youth Marijuana Prevention		County Administration	81,000.00 5,000.00
CSU Extension		County Administration	5,000.00
Backpack Society The Mane Mission		County Administration	20,000.00
Advocates for Children CASA		County Administration	20,800.00 25,000.00
Castle Rock Incredibles		County Administration County Administration	2,500.00
		•	
Denver Area Youth for Christ		County Administration	60,000.00 3,500.00
CSU Extension		County Administration	
Adam's Camp Special Olympics Colorado		County Administration	15,000.00
Special Olympics Colorado CALE Colorado Agricultural Leadership Foundation		County Administration	50,000.00
CALF - Colorado Agricultural Leadership Foundation		County Administration	75,000.00
Highlands Ranch Community Association		County Administration	36,000.00
Parker Youth Sports, Inc		County Administration	10,000.00
Whiz Kids Tutoring		County Administration	7,500.00

South Metro Safety Foundation		County Administration	15,000.00
Easterseals Colorado		County Administration	10,000.00
Nueva Vida Ministries		County Administration	15,000.00
Castle View High School Technology Student Association		County Administration	1,000.00
Spotlight Theater		County Administration	46,000.00
Garden Preschool		County Administration	50,000.00
The Happy Crew		County Administration	10,000.00
Town of Castle Rock CSU Extension		County Administration County Administration	12,000.00 5,000.00
DIRT on the Road		Community Development	3,300.00
Highlands Ranch Community Association		Community Development	31,080.00
Broken Tree Community Church		Community Development	5,627.24
HardBeauty Foundation		County Administration	59,568.00
CDOT		Engineering	200,000.00
CDOT		Engineering	300,000.00
RMHIDTA Grant Modification #13		RMHIDTA	33,011.23
DIRT – Inclusive Employment Program		County Administration	6,600.00
BCER Engineering Inc		Engineering	87,500.00
The FullCircle Program		County Administration	48,000.00
Statewide Internet Portal Authority Eco-Counter Inc		IT	27,123.14
Special Olympics Colorado		Community Development Community Development	33,770.00 12,600.00
Advanced Network Management		IT	6,904.18
Welch Cattle Company		Open Space	N/A-No Financial Impact
Squarei Technologies		IT	24,600.00
Town of Larkspur		Sheriff	67,840.00
DC Group, Inc		Facilities	40,757,68
The Lone Tree Arts Center		Community Development	6,300.00
The Lone Tree Arts Center		Community Development	10,500.00
Lithia Real Estate, Inc		Engineering	8,000.00
R. Adams & Associates LLC		Human Services	44,700.00
Cornell University	Amend	Human Services	N/A-No Financial Impact
Optiv Security Inc		IT	15,887.00
Hartford Technology Rental Co		IT	5,130.00
A&A Investments, LLC	A	Engineering	10.00
Weston Solutions	Amend	Engineering	80,000.00
Juvenile Assessment Center Health Management Associates	Amend	County Administration County Administration	139,072.60 64,703.44
James R. Baroffio JR, P.C.	Amend	Human Services	70,000.00
Fehr & Peers Inc	,ca	Engineering	600,000.00
Town of Parker		County Administration	167,880.00
Communication Infrastructure Group		Engineering	96,000.00
Telligen, Inc	Amend	HR	60,000.00
Polyglot Interpretations, LLC		Human Services	10,000.00
Baseline Associates, Inc	Amend	Sheriff	20,000.00
Family Tree, Inc	Amend	Human Services	N/A-No Financial Impact
DLH Architecture, LLC		Facilities	71,300.00
WM Curbside, LLC		Engineering	219,402.00
ERO Resources		Community Development	N/A-No Financial Impact
Malin Realty RCI, LLC		Engineering	N/A-No Financial Impact
HDR Engineering Inc Unity on Park Street, LLP		Engineering County Administration	627,578.40 500,000.00
STAR Institute		Community Development	15,033.60
Town of Parker		County Administration	75,000.00
Forcemetrics		Sheriff	500,000.00
Ken J. Evans		Engineering	11,518.00
Easterseals Colorado -Yay! Camp		Community Development	16,000.00
South Suburban Parks and Recreation - Star DC Friday Fun		Community Development	4,537.60
South Suburban Parks and Recreation - Star Club		Community Development	6,962.12
Easterseals Colorado -Discovery Club		Community Development	6,400.00
Sierra Ridge Metropolitan District No. 2,	Amend	Engineering	N/A-No Financial Impact
San Juanita Castillo Jones		Sheriff	67,200.00
Sempera Professional Services		IT	83,200.00
Colorado Department of Local Affairs		County Administration	1,600,000.00
USDA, Forest Service		Engineering Engineering	N/A-No Financial Impact
Windfield Enterprises Alfred Benesch & Company	Amend	Engineering Engineering	N/A-No Financial Impact 150,000.00
CBH Properties Waterton, LLC	Amenu	Engineering Engineering	N/A-No Financial Impact
Adams, Arapahoe, Boulder, Jefferson, Larimer Counties and the City and County Of Der	v Amend	Human Services	N/A-No Financial Impact
Statewide Internet Portal Authority		IT	6,254.18
State Of Colorado Department Of Local Affairs		County Administration	1,600,000.00

Reita Creek Scoreboards	Amend	Facilities	15,500.00
Douglas County Housing Partnership		County Administration	1,500,000.00
Lytle Water Solutions, LLC		Community Development	46,955.00
Lone Tree Urban Renewal Authority		County Administration	N/A-No Financial Impact
Advanced Property Maintenance		Open Space	150,000.00
Tall Tales Ranch		Community Development	71,400.00
The Aspen Effect		County Administration	84,231.43
CDWG		IT	884,755.39
Colorado Department of Health Care Policy	Amend	Human Services	137,067.31
Colorado State University		Open Space	50,000.00
Ideal Fencing Corp		Engineering	143,460.00
Postmortem Pathology Services, Inc		Coroner	200,000.00
Hartford Life and Accident Insurance Company	Amend	HR	1,172,960.00
Brannan Sand & Gravel		Engineering	7,669,806.20
Thinair Communications, Inc		Sheriff	N/A-No Financial Impact
Second Wind Fund	Amend	County Administration	17,853.58
Beacon Communications, LLC	7.1116114	IT	205,338.74
Attwood Public Affairs		Public Affairs	75,000.00
Aztec Consultants Inc	Amend	Engineering	N/A-No Financial Impact
Chato's Concrete, LLC	Amena	Engineering	4,099,271.00
Justiceworks Co, LLC		Human Services	90,000.00
Mind Gym Neurofeedback LLC		Human Services	50,000.00
HDR Engineering Inc	Amend		
		Engineering	341,465.00
Honey Bucket	Amend Amend	Community Development	250,000.00
WEX Health, Inc	Amena	HR	238,000.00
Northwest Douglas County Chamber and Economic Development Corporation		Community Development	150,000.00
Balcomb & Green, P.C.		Attorney	10,000.00
Beacon Communications, LLC		IT	7,194.00
Embark Counseling, LLC		Human Services	30,000.00
Specialized Offender Services, LLC		Human Services	20,000.00
Braincode Centers		Sheriff	14,000.00
Highlands Ranch Community Association		Community Development	25,000.00
Automated Logic		Facilities	8,293.00
Bridge View IT		IT	46,800.00
Hans Peter Prorok		Engineering	11,357.00
Pauline Ayers-Menk Revocable Living Trust		Engineering	31,033.00
Feel the Beat, Corp		Community Development	12,800.00
Atkins North America Inc	Amend	Engineering	588,525.44
Third Way Center, Inc		Human Services	50,000.00
Alfred Benesch & Company		Engineering	43,000.00
Architerra Group		Community Development	54,660.00
West Health Advocate Solutions, Inc	Amend	HR	167,000.00
City of Castle Pines		Sheriff	1,715,837.00
EMR Enterprises, LLC		Engineering	100,000.00
Colorado Department of Early Childhood	Amend	Human Services	N/A-No Financial Impact
Design Concepts CLA		Community Development	5,600.00
Acacia Koa Consulting, LLC		County Administration	10,400.00
Honey Bucket		Community Development	35,800.00
TouchPhrase Development		IT	84,679.25
Sandoval Elevator Company		Facilities	19,310.00
Youth Advocate Programs, Inc		Human Services	25,000.00
Wellspring Community		Community Development	54,400.00
Wellspring Housing		Community Development	58,971.52
Executives Partnering To Invest In Children		Human Services	30,000.00
American Public Human Services Association	Amend	Human Services	N/A-No Financial Impact
Integrated Solutions Consulting	Amend	Human Services	N/A-No Financial Impact
DLH Architecture, LLC		Facilities	15,850.00
DLH Architecture, LLC		Facilities	37,500.00
STRIDE Community Health Center		Health Dept	210,468.00
Timberline Trailcraft, LLC		Open Space	350,000.00
Ground Engineering Consultants	Amend	Engineering	25,560.00
Buddha Logic Inc	, anona	IT	39,687.00
Reita Creek Scoreboards	Amend	Facilities	15,500.00
Paragon Behavioral Health Connections	Amenu	Human Services	50,000.00
		Open Space	
Fireside Masonry & Construction, Inc		· · · · ·	150,000.00
Knothead Tree and Lawn Care	Amend	Engineering Engineering	250,000.00
Techno Rescue, LLC	Amend	Engineering Open Space	100,000.00
MW Golden Constructors, LLC		Open Space	150,000.00
Contact Wireless		Human Services	30,000.00
Find Solutions, LLC	Amand	Sheriff	4,500.00
Hello Heart	Amend	HR	360,000.00

AON Consulting		HR	135,200.00
Dynamic Consultants Group		IT 	N/A-No Financial Impact
Circular Edge		IT	126,000.00
Allhealth Network		Human Services	89,060.00
Beacon Communications, LLC		IT 	33,457.31
PC's For People		IT	N/A-No Financial Impact
Allhealth Network		Human Services	30,000.00
Running Creek Counseling Service		Human Services	20,000.00
Progressive Therapy Systems		Human Services	35,000.00
Broken Tree Community Church		Community Development	5,627.24
Castle Rock Pride	Amend	County Administration	10,248.95
Maintenance Resources, Inc		Facilities	1,117,830.00
Lose & Design		Community Development	22,000.00
Town of Parker		Community Development	8,960.00
Therapies for Hope		Community Development	11,200.00
Back 40 Acres, LLC #4	Amend	Engineering	26,660.00
Back 40 Acres, LLC #3	Amend	Engineering	32,500.00
Back 40 Acres, LLC #2	Amend	Engineering	20,000.00
Back 40 Acres, LLC #1	Amend	Engineering	37,160.00
Back 40 Acres, LLC #2	Amend	Engineering	31,880.00
Back 40 Acres, LLC #1	Amend	Engineering	37,160.00
Back 40 Acres, LLC #4	Amend	Engineering	325,000.00
Back 40 Acres, LLC #3	Amend	Engineering	32,500.00
Injury Care Associates, LLC	Amend	Sheriff	N/A-No Financial Impact
Novitas Communications, Inc		Facilities	50,000.00
MTM Recognition Corporation		HR	45,000.00
The National Council for Mental Wellbeing		County Administration	37,200.00
Stolfus and Associates, Inc	Amend	Engineering	N/A-No Financial Impact
National Electrical Construction, Inc		Community Development	44,587.00
Northwood Consulting Partners, Inc		IT	150,687.00
S-Comm Fiber		IT	6,200.00
Jewish Family Service		Community Development	19,267.92
Trans Aero LTD	Amend	Facilities	1,505,000.00
Town of Parker -Therapeutic Recreation Scholarships		Community Development	20,580.00
Wellspring Community	Amend	Community Development	N/A-No Financial Impact
PROCOM		HR	45,000.00
Stone Security		IT	46,140.00
C3 Interiors, LLC		Facilities	90,950.00
Ecivis		IT	102,448.75
Miller & Associates Consulting Engineers	Amend	Community Development	10,000.00
Dynamic Consultants Group		, , ,	15,000.00
Trans Aero LTD		Facilities	100,000.00
10 Tanker Air Carrier LLC		Facilities	100,000.00
RMHIDTA Grant Modification #13	Amend	RMHIDTA	2,947,164.78
Douglas County School District RE-1	Amend	Sheriff	712,700.00
EMR Enterprises, LLC		Engineering	95,000.00
The Aspen Effect	Amend	County Administration	84,231.43
The Architerra Group, Inc		Community Development	24,960.00
ERO Resources	Amend	Engineering	48,000.00
Strong Contractors -Elections		Facilities	80,338.00
Summit Pro Rodeo		Facilities	94,585.00
Strong Contractors -Wilcox		Facilities	35,371.70
South Suburban Park and Recreation District		Engineering	10.00
Buddha Logic Inc		IT	34,193.00
James R. Baroffio JR, P.C.		Human Services	70,000.00
Life Support Behavioral Institute, Inc		Human Services	25,000.00
Cameron James Coates, LLC	Amend	IT	50,000.00
Mercury Storage 1-C, LLC	, unend	Engineering	3,078.26
Arkadia II, LLC (TCE)		Engineering	41,000.00
Arkadia II, LLC (PSDE)		Engineering	44,669.00
Connie L. Henneberg		Engineering	2,400.00
Heliqwest International		Facilities	100,000.00
Strong Contractors - Justice Center		Facilities	198,500.00
United HealthCare Services	Amend	HR	N/A-No Financial Impact
Miller/Wenhold Capitol Strategies	Amena	Public Affairs	110,000.00
miner, Werlinoid Capitor Strategies		i ablic Allali3	110,000.00